Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		ame	Execution Date	
Masayoshi Yamaguchi			08/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Kemi	Kemin Foods, L.C.			
Street Address: 2100	2100 Maury Street			
City: Des l	Des Moines			
State/Country: IOW/	IOWA			
Postal Code: 5031	50317			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 10532		775		
Application Number: 10532775 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (515)243-0654				
Fax Number: (515)243-0654 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 515-288-2500				
Email: Kent.Herink@lawiowa.com Correspondent Name: Kent Herink				
Address Line 1: The Financial Center				
	666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500			
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4532660/55140		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kent Herink		
Total Attachments: 1 source=KEM 117#page1.tif				

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number(Optional) 4532660/55140			
Whereas, I/We, <u>Masayoshi Yamaguchi</u>	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Osteogenesis Promotor Containing B-				
Cryptoxanthin as the Active Ingrediant				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $4/22/2005$,				
Application Number <u>10/532,775</u> .				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and			
Whereas, Kemin Foods, L.C. of Iowa herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2100 Maury Street, Des				
Moines, lowa 50317 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00 _), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Full name of first inventor. Masayoshi Yamaguchi Inventor's signature Maraguchi Witness: Maraguchi Typed Name: Soctoshi Date: August August 12. 2005 Date: August Date: August Maraguchi Maraguchi				

1

.

#1169257

.